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Student Program Specialty

Adler, Cameron
St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                         
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ

Surgery - Prelim                                          
Radiology-Diagnostic

Argenyi, Michael Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL Family Medicine
Arsan, Cybele Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Ctr, Lebanon, NH Psychiatry
Battista, Christopher Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN Emergency Medicine
Beare, Nicholas Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Beauvais, Josef Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Emergency Medicine
Behrens, Michaela Univ of Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY Obstetrics & Gynecology
Bell, Danielle Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Psychiatry
Benson, John Univ of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX Pediatrics
Benzar, Ruth Virginia Mason Med Ctr, Seattle, WA Internal Medicine
Bering, Jamie Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ Internal Medicine
Boyajian, Silva Kern Medical Center, Bakersfield, CA Emergency Medicine
Breeggemann, Matthew Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Ctr, Lebanon, NH Internal Medicine

Breen, Mary
Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                                  
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Medicine - Prelim                                
Phys Medicine & Rehab

Brittan, Mollie Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Brooks, David UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE Pediatrics
Bruce, Briana Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics
Bruenjes, Joseph Western Michigan Univ Stryker SOM, Kalamazoo, MI Orthopaedic Surgery
Buckenheimer, Alyssa Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston-Salem, NC Internal Medicine
Buri, Megan Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Family Medicine
Campbell, Gregory Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Chang, Debbie Kaiser Permanente, Fontana, CA Psychiatry
Chavez, Deanna St Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Family Medicine
Chien, Gordon Jacobi Med Ctr/Einstein, Bronx, NY Emergency Medicine
Choi, Jihoon Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Orthopaedic Surgery
Clark, Tiffany Temple Univ Hospital, Philadelphia, PA Psychiatry
Coughlin, Julia Rush Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL General Surgery
Dailey, Amanda Univ of South Florida Morsani COM, Tampa, FL Family Medicine
Daniel, Ashley Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics
Davies, Becky Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Family Medicine
Dezorzi, Christopher Univ of Iowa Hosp & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Internal Medicine

Dumitrascu, Catalina
Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN                                   
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Transitional Year                                      
Anesthesiology

Dunatov, Devin Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Psychiatry
Eckmann, Jason Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine
Eiben, Patrick Jacobi Med Ctr/Einstein, Bronx, NY Emergency Medicine

Ellison, Tayt
San Antonio Military Medical Center, JBSA Fort Sam 
Houston, TX Orthopaedic Surgery

Esteban, Ysabella Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Pediatrics
Evans, Timothy Indiana Univ SOM, Indianapolis, IN Medicine-Pediatrics
Fadus, Matthew Childrens Hospital, Philadelphia, PA Pediatrics
Fleming, Natalie UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE Pediatrics
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Flores, Danielle
Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                          
UC Davis Medical Center, Sacremento, CA

Medicine-Prelim                   
Anesthesiology

Fraker, Jessica Univ Of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine
Fritch, Jordan UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE Pediatrics
Frock, Benjamin Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr, Nashville, TN Psychiatry

Gaertner, Michele
Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE                                     
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Medicine-Prelim                   
Anesthesiology

Gallardo, Katherine Harvard Longwood, Boston, MA Psychiatry
Go, Samantha Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Anesthesiology
Gorski, Daniel Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI Pediatrics
Gorur, Arathi Univ Of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine
Grask, Theodore Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA Transitional Year
Gries, Jessica Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine

Haberkorn, Christopher
NCC-Walter Reed National Military Medical Center, 
Bethesda, MD Pediatrics

Hagen, Edward Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA General Surgery
Hanson, Teresa Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Hegsted, Damian West Virginia Univ SOM, Morgantown, WV Emergency Medicine
Herickhoff, Clare Harvard Longwood, Boston, MA Psychiatry
Herman, Andrew Univ of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX Internal Medicine
Hickert, Alyssa Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry
Hirai, Traci-Lynn Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Obstetrics & Gynecology

Ho, Timothy St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ
Medicine-Prelim                   
Radiology-Diagnostic

Hoatam, Gerard Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Anesthesiology
Horblitt, Adam NYMC-Westchester Med Ctr, Valhalla, NY Internal Medicine
Jacowski, Caitlin Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr, Nashville, TN Pediatrics
Janiczak, Daniel Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN Psychiatry
Johnson, Erin Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Pediatrics
Jones, Anna St Marys Hospital, Grand Junction, CO Family Medicine
Kelly, John Frederick St Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Anesthesiology
Kenmore, Sean UC San Diego Med Ctr, San Diego, CA Internal Medicine
Khan, Anila Naz Rush Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine
Kispert, David Maine Medical Center, Portland, ME Internal Medicine
Koehn, Kelly Univ of Iowa Hosp & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Internal Medicine
Kopecky, Kathleen Baylor Univ Med Ctr, Dallas, TX Internal Medicine
Kramer, Michael Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics
Kukurza, Michael UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA Emergency Medicine
La Rosa, Alvaro Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Psychiatry
Lara, Daniel Texas Tech Univ Affil-Permian Basin, Odessa, TX Surgery-Prelim
Lau, Cecilia Duke Univ Med Ctr, Durham, NC Psychiatry
Law, Timothy Vidant Med Center/East Carolina Univ, Greenville, NC Pathology
Lee, Jennifer Kaiser Permanente, Los Angeles, CA General Surgery
Lehrer, Michael Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ Dermatology
Loreen, Amy Univ of Cincinnati Med Ctr, Cincinnati, OH Obstetrics & Gynecology
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Massop, David
Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                                                     
University of Texas, San Antonio, TX

Transitional Year           
Ophthalmology

Mccarthy, Justin St Marys Hospital, Grand Junction, CO Family Medicine
McElligott, Maureen Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
McMahon, Anne Memorial Health-Univ Med Ctr, Savannah, GA Pediatrics
Meininger, Luke William Beaumont Army Med Ctr, El Paso, TX Internal Medicine
Merritt, Conor Cincinnati Childrens Hosp, Cincinnati, OH Pediatrics
Mohnssen, Carter Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Morando, Christopher UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA Anesthesiology
Mott, Sarah Health Partners Institute/Regions Hosp, St Paul, MN Emergency Medicine
Murray, Samuel UC Davis Med Ctr, Sacramento, CA Psychiatry
Nip, Vincent Univ of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI General Surgery
Norell, Ana La Crosse-Mayo, La Crosse, WI Family Medicine
Olivieri, Paula Harbor-UCLA Med Ctr, Torrence, CA Obstetrics & Gynecology
Olp, Robert Madigan Army Medical Center, Tacoma, WA Obstetrics & Gynecology
Palaniappan, Vignesh Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Peck, Andrew Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Pedersen, Christopher Baylor Univ Med Ctr, Dallas, TX General Surgery
Pflibsen, Lacey Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ Plastic Surgery

Pomajzl, Aaron Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE
Surgery-Prelim                                               
Urology

Pralle, Anne Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics
Price, Amber Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Orthopaedic Surgery
Price, Erika Univ of Texas HSC, San Antonio, TX Obstetrics & Gynecology

Quirk, Shannon
Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO                                             
Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI

Medicine-Prelim                 
Dermatology   

Rainwater, Matthew Beaumont Health System, Troy, MI Surgery-Prelim
Rieger, Rebecca Danbury Hospital, Danbury, CT Surgery-Prelim
Rimsza, Rebecca St Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Obstetrics & Gynecology

Roohanirad, Reza
Univ of MO- KC Programs, Kansas City, MO                       
Univ of Michigan Hosp, Ann Arbor, MI

Medicine-Prelim                                                            
Phys Medicine & Rehab

Sahak, Freshta UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA Emergency Medicine
Sall, Matthew Indiana Univ SOM, Indianapolis, IN Pediatrics
Schaenzer, Sara Marie Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS Obstetrics & Gynecology
Schultz, Sarah Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Obstetrics & Gynecology
Shaw, Brian Univ of Cincinnati Med Ctr, Cincinnati, OH Internal Medicine
Shoemaker, Lauren Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Shure, Anna Virginia Mason Med Ctr, Seattle, WA General Surgery
Slostad, Brody Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine
Smith, Shane Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA General Surgery

Smith, Tyler
Broadlawns Med Ctr, Des Moines, IA                                          
Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT

Transitional Year                                             
Radiology-Diagnostic

Soe, Katherine Indiana Univ SOM, Indianapolis, IN
Pediatrics/Psychiatry/Child & 
Adolescent Psychiatry

Stasic, Nickolas Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO Pedatrics
Stewart, Sara Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Internal Medicine
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Stuart, David St Marys Hospital, Grand Junction, CO Family Medicine
Sugimoto, Matthew Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine
Sunder, Tara Thomas Jefferson Univ, Philadelphia, PA Internal Medicine
Tomsula, Jessica Methodist Hospital, Houston, TX Pathology
Trinidad, Bradley Univ Of Arizona COM, Tucson, AZ Vascular Surgery
Truong - N, Khoa Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Anesthesiology

Tseng, Joseph
UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA                                                              
Stanford Univ Programs, Stanford, CA

Medicine-Prelim                                                           
Radiology-Diagnostic

Vacek, Christopher Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX Phys Medicine & Rehabilitation
Van Essen, Caleb Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA General Surgery
Waldstein, Monica UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE Pediatrics
Waterman, Sarah Family Medicine Residency of Idaho, Boise, ID Family Medicine
Waters, David Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL Pathology
Westhoff, Kelly Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO                       Family Medicine
Wilka, Nicholas Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Wilkerson, Eric Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Williams, Andrew Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Psychiatry
Williams, Lindsay Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Family Medicine
Wilson, Tabitha Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Pediatrics
Wojciehoski, Caitlin St Francis Hospital, Hartford, CT Obstetrics & Gynecology
Wojcik, Elzbieta Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine

Wong, George Raymond
Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston, NC                            
Univ of North Carolina Hosp, Chapel Hill, NC

Surgery-Prelim                                                                   
Radiology-Diagnostic

Woo, Angelica Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Family Medicine
Yamaguchi, Toshia Ann UC Riverside SOM, Riverside, CA Psychiatry
Yangchen, Tenzin Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA  Internal Medicine
York, Sara Phoenix Childrens Hosp, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics
Zietlow, John Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN General Surgery
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Anesthesiology 
Beare, Nicholas  Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 
Campbell, Gregory Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 

Dumitrascu, Catalina 
Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN                                   
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Flores, Danielle 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                          
UC Davis Medical Center, Sacremento, CA 

Gaertner, Michele 
Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE                                     
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Go, Samantha Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 
Hoatam, Gerard Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO 
Kelly, John Frederick St Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO 
Mohnssen, Carter Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 
Morando, Christopher UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA 
Peck, Andrew Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 
Truong - N, Khoa Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

 
Dermatology 
Lehrer, Michael Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ 

Quirk, Shannon 
Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO                                             
Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI 

 
Emergency Medicine 
Battista, Christopher Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN 
Beauvais, Josef Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO 
Boyajian, Silva Kern Medical Center, Bakersfield, CA 
Chien, Gordon Jacobi Med Ctr/Einstein, Bronx, NY 
Eiben, Patrick Jacobi Med Ctr/Einstein, Bronx, NY 
Hegsted, Damian West Virginia Univ SOM, Morgantown, WV 
Kukurza, Michael UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA 

Mott, Sarah Health Partners Institute/Regions Hosp, St Paul, MN 
Sahak, Freshta UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Family Medicine 
Argenyi, Michael Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL 
Buri, Megan Univ of MO-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO 
Chavez, Deanna St Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO 
Dailey, Amanda Univ of South Florida Morsani COM, Tampa, FL 
Davies, Becky Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Jones, Anna St Marys Hospital, Grand Junction, CO 
Mccarthy, Justin St Marys Hospital, Grand Junction, CO 
Norell, Ana La Crosse-Mayo, La Crosse, WI 

Stuart, David St Marys Hospital, Grand Junction, CO 
Waterman, Sarah Family Medicine Residency of Idaho, Boise, ID 
Westhoff, Kelly Univ of Colorado SOM, Aurora, CO                        
Williams, Lindsay Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Woo, Angelica  Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 

 

General Surgery 
Coughlin, Julia Rush Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 
Hagen, Edward Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA 
Lara, Daniel Texas Tech Univ Affil-Permian Basin, Odessa, TX 
Lee, Jennifer Kaiser Permanente, Los Angeles, CA 
Nip, Vincent Univ of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI 
Pedersen, Christopher Baylor Univ Med Ctr, Dallas, TX 
Rainwater, Matthew Beaumont Health System, Troy, MI 
Rieger, Rebecca Danbury Hospital, Danbury, CT 
Shure, Anna Virginia Mason Med Ctr, Seattle, WA 
Smith, Shane Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA 
Van Essen, Caleb Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA 
Zietlow, John Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

 
Internal Medicine 
Benzar, Ruth Virginia Mason Med Ctr, Seattle, WA 
Bering, Jamie Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ 
Breeggemann, Matthew Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Ctr, Lebanon, NH 
Brittan, Mollie Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 
Buckenheimer, Alyssa Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston-Salem, NC 
Dezorzi, Christopher Univ of Iowa Hosp & Clinics, Iowa City, IA 
Eckmann, Jason Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
Fraker, Jessica Univ Of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 
Gorur, Arathi Univ Of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 
Gries, Jessica Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
Hanson, Teresa Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Herman, Andrew Univ of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX 
Horblitt, Adam  NYMC-Westchester Med Ctr, Valhalla, NY 
Kenmore, Sean UC San Diego Med Ctr, San Diego, CA 
Khan, Anila Naz Rush Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 



Kispert, David  Maine Medical Center, Portland, ME 
Koehn, Kelly  Univ of Iowa Hosp & Clinics, Iowa City, IA 
Kopecky, Kathleen  Baylor Univ Med Ctr, Dallas, TX 
McElligott, Maureen Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 
Meininger, Luke William Beaumont Army Med Ctr, El Paso, TX 
Palaniappan, Vignesh Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Shaw, Brian Univ of Cincinnati Med Ctr, Cincinnati, OH 
Shoemaker, Lauren Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 
Slostad, Brody Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 
Stewart, Sara Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 
Sugimoto, Matthew Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 
Sunder, Tara  Thomas Jefferson Univ, Philadelphia, PA 
Wilka, Nicholas Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 
Wilkerson, Eric Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Wojcik, Elzbieta Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 
Yangchen, Tenzin  Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA   

 
Internal Medicine/Pediatrics 
Evans, Timothy Indiana Univ SOM, Indianapolis, IN 

 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Behrens, Michaela Univ of Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY 
Hirai, Traci-Lynn Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Loreen, Amy Univ of Cincinnati Med Ctr, Cincinnati, OH 
Olivieri, Paula Harbor-UCLA Med Ctr, Torrence, CA 
Olp, Robert Madigan Army Medical Center, Tacoma, WA 
Price, Erika  Univ of Texas HSC, San Antonio, TX 
Rimsza, Rebecca St Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO 
Schaenzer, Sara Marie  Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS 
Schultz, Sarah Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Wojciehoski, Caitlin St Francis Hospital, Hartford, CT 

 
Ophthalmology 

Massop, David 
Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                                                     
University of Texas, San Antonio, TX 

 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Bruenjes, Joseph Western Michigan Univ Stryker SOM, Kalamazoo, MI 
Choi, Jihoon Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

Ellison, Tayt 
San Antonio Military Medical Center, JBSA Fort Sam 
Houston, TX 

Price, Amber Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

 



Pathology 
Law, Timothy Vidant Med Center/East Carolina Univ, Greenville, NC 
Tomsula, Jessica Methodist Hospital, Houston, TX 
Waters, David Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL 

 
Pediatrics 
Benson, John Univ of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX 
Brooks, David UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE 
Bruce, Briana Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Daniel, Ashley Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO 
Esteban, Ysabella Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 
Fadus, Matthew Childrens Hospital, Philadelphia, PA 
Fleming, Natalie UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE 
Fritch, Jordan UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE 
Gorski, Daniel Univ of Wisconsin Hosp & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Haberkorn, Christopher 
NCC-Walter Reed National Military Medical Center, 
Bethesda, MD 

Jacowski, Caitlin  Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr, Nashville, TN 
Johnson, Erin Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 
Kramer, Michael Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO 
McMahon, Anne Memorial Health-Univ Med Ctr, Savannah, GA 
Merritt, Conor Cincinnati Childrens Hosp, Cincinnati, OH 
Pralle, Anne  Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Sall, Matthew Indiana Univ SOM, Indianapolis, IN 
Stasic, Nickolas Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO 

Waldstein, Monica UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center,  Omaha, NE 
Wilson, Tabitha Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 
York, Sara Phoenix Childrens Hosp, Phoenix, AZ 

 
Pediatrics/Psychiatry/Child & Adolescent Psychiatry 
Soe, Katherine Indiana Univ SOM, Indianapolis, IN 

 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 

Breen, Mary 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                                  
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Roohanirad, Reza 
Univ of MO- KC Programs, Kansas City, MO                       
Univ of Michigan Hosp, Ann Arbor, MI 

Vacek, Christopher Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX 

 
Plastic Surgery 
Pflibsen, Lacey Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ 



 
Psychiatry 
Arsan, Cybele Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Ctr, Lebanon, NH 
Bell, Danielle Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 
Chang, Debbie Kaiser Permanente, Fontana, CA 
Clark, Tiffany Temple Univ Hospital, Philadelphia, PA 
Dunatov, Devin Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI 
Frock, Benjamin Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr, Nashville, TN 
Gallardo, Katherine Harvard Longwood, Boston, MA 
Herickhoff, Clare Harvard Longwood, Boston, MA 
Hickert, Alyssa Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 
Janiczak, Daniel  Hennepin Co Med Ctr, Minneapolis, MN 
La Rosa, Alvaro Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 
Lau, Cecilia  Duke Univ Med Ctr, Durham, NC 
Murray, Samuel UC Davis Med Ctr, Sacramento, CA 
Williams, Andrew Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 
Yamaguchi, Toshia Ann  UC Riverside SOM, Riverside, CA 

 
Radiology – Diagnostic 

Adler, Cameron 
St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                         
Mayo School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ 

Ho, Timothy St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Smith, Tyler 
Broadlawns Med Ctr, Des Moines, IA                                          
Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Tseng, Joseph 
UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA                                                              
Stanford Univ Programs, Stanford, CA 

Wong, George 
Raymond 

Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston, NC                            
Univ of North Carolina Hosp, Chapel Hill, NC 

 
Transitional Year 
Grask, Theodore Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

 
Urology 

Pomajzl, Aaron Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

 
Vascular Surgery 
Trinidad, Bradley Univ Of Arizona COM, Tucson, AZ 
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